- 1 HR154
- 2 183608-1
- 3 By Representative Rich
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 09-MAR-17

1	183608-1:n:03/07/2017:AR/ar LRS2017-1119
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	MOURNING THE DEATH OF DR. JACK K. CLEMONS.
9	
10	WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow that we note the
11	death on February 15, 2017, of Dr. Jack K. Clemons, of
12	Albertville, Alabama, at the age of 88 years; and
13	WHEREAS, his passing leaves a void in the lives of
14	his loving family, many friends, and the entire community,
15	where he was highly regarded;
16	WHEREAS, following graduation from medical school
17	and serving his country in the United States Navy, Dr. Clemons
18	opened his private practice in Albertville in 1950; and
19	WHEREAS, Dr. Jack K. Clemons worked for the State of
20	Alabama Health Department after closing his private practice;
21	he was named "Citizen of the Year" in recognition of his
22	dedication to his patients and the citizens of Albertville;
23	and
24	WHEREAS, survivors include his daughters, Michele
25	(Steve) Baker, Kelli Clemons, and Valerie Clemons; son, Don
26	Clemons; and grandchildren, David Clemons (Carla) and Katie
27	Clemons; and

WHEREAS, although his presence will be greatly 1 2 missed, the memory of Dr. Jack K. Clemons will be cherished in the hearts of all who knew and loved him; now therefore, 3 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 4 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the death of Dr. Jack K. 5 Clemons is recorded with deep sadness, and this resolution is 6 7 offered to his life and with heartfelt sympathy to his family, whose grief is shared by many. 8